
File No.

APPRAISAL OF

LOCATED AT:

FOR:

BORROWER:

AS OF:

BY:

563 River Road

ProValuations Inc. (PVI)

Justin L. Lamicella, sr. SCGREA, CTA

October 3, 2024

N/A

New Milford, NJ  07646

563 River Road

Joeseph Dillion

New Milford, NJ  07646

563 River Road



File No.

File Number:

In accordance with your request, I have appraised the real property at:

The purpose of this appraisal is to develop an opinion of the market value of the subject property, as improved.
The property r ights appraised are the fee simple interest in the site and improvements.

In my opinion, the market value of the property as of i s :

The at tached repor t  conta ins the descr ip t ion,  analys is  and suppor t ive data for  the conclus ions,
f inal  opinion of  value, descr ipt ive photographs, l imi t ing condi t ions and appropr iate cert i f icat ions.

563 River Road

ProValuations Inc. (PVI)

Justin L. Lamicella, sr. SCGREA, CTA

Sincerely,

Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand  Dollars

$3,800,000

October 3, 2024

New Milford, NJ  07646

563 River Road

To Whom it May concern,

563 River Road

New Milford, NJ, 07646

563 River Road

Joeseph Dillion

EHS Appraisal Mngt

10/10/2024



USPAP ADDENDUM File No.

Borrower:
Property Address:
City: County: State: Zip Code:
Lender:

Reasonable Exposure Time

My opinion of a reasonable exposure time for the subject property at the market value stated in this report is:

Additional Certifications

I have performed NO services, as an appraiser or in any other capacity, regarding the property that is the subject of this report within the three-year
period immediately preceding acceptance of this assignment.

I HAVE performed services, as an appraiser or in another capacity, regarding the property that is the subject of this report within the three-year
period immediately preceding acceptance of this assignment. Those services are described in the comments below.

Additional Comments

APPRAISER: SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (only if required):

Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:
Date Signed: Date Signed:
State Certification #: State Certification #:
or State License #: or State License #:
or Other (describe): State #: State:
State: Expiration Date of Certification or License:
Expiration Date of Certification or License: Supervisory Appraiser inspection of Subject Property:
Effective Date of Appraisal: Did Not Exterior-only from street Interior and Exterior

Produced using ACI software, 800.234.8727 www.aciweb.com USPAP_14NT 04272015

563 River Road

ProValuations Inc. (PVI)

N/A

07646NJBergenNew Milford

563 River Road

N/A

As defined in The Dictionary of Real Estate, 5th Edition (Appraisal Institute, 2009), exposure time is "the estimated length of time the 

property interest being appraised would have been offered on the market prior to the hypothetical consummation of a sale at market 

value on the effective date of the appraisal; a retrospective estimate based on an analysis of past events assuming a competitive and 

open market."

(0 - 3) Months and/or 0 -90 days

See Attached Addendum

X

Clarification of Intended Use and Intended User:

The Intended User of this appraisal report is the Lender/Client. The Intended Use is to evaluate the property that is the subject of this 

appraisal for a mortgage finance transaction, subject to the stated Scope of Work, purpose of the appraisal, reporting requirements of 

this appraisal report form, and Definition of Market Value. No additional Intended Users are identified by the appraiser.

10/03/2024

NJ

42RG00215900

10/10/2024

Justin L. Lamicella, sr. SCGREA, CTA



APPRAISAL REPORT - RESIDENTIAL INCOME PROPERTY
This Form may be used for appraisal of income producing properties provided the loan requested does not exceed $750,000.

Borrower/Client File No.

Property Address Map Reference

City County State Zip Code Census Tract

Legal Description

Current Sale Price (if applicable) $ Date of Sale Loan Requested $

Terms of Sale

Property Rights Appraised Fee Leasehold (attach completed Lease Analysis FHLMC Form 461)

Lender Lender's Address

Instructions to Appraiser: The purpose of this Appraisal is to estimate the current Market Value of the Subject Property. The Definition of Market Value is

as set forth in Certification And Statement Of Limiting Conditions (FHLMC 439)

Note: FHLMC/FNMA do not consider the racial composition of the neighborhood to be a relevant factor and it must not be considered in the appraisal.

Other Information:

Appraisal requested from Date By:

Items 1, 2, 4, 5 & 6 are required. Attach additional items and check box if items are considered appropriate for this appraisal or are requested by Lender.

1. Descriptive photographs of subject property 7. Map(s)

2. Descriptive photographs of street scene 8. Plot plan or survey

3. Photographs of 9. Qualifications of Appraiser

4. Sketch or floor plan of typical units 10. Lease Analysis FHLMC Form 461 (required if leasehold interest appraised)

5. Owner's Current certified rent roll if existing, or 11. Summary of reciprocal agreements with other owners for use of parking,

pro forma if proposed or incomplete driveways, recreational facilities, private streets, (required if applicable)

6. Owner's income and expense statement , or 12.

pro forma income and expense statement 13.
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. . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

Location Urban Suburban Rural

Built-up Over 75% 25% to 75% Under 25%

Present land use: % Condominiums % 1-Family % Apartments

% Commercial %

Change in present land use Not likely Likely(*) Taking Place(*)

(*) From To

Property values Increasing Stable Declining

Housing demand/supply In balance Shortage Oversupply

Predominant occupancy Owner Tenant % Vacant

Condominium: Price range $ to    $ Predominant $

Age yrs.  to yrs. Predominant yrs.

Single Family: Price range $ to    $ Predominant $

Age yrs.  to yrs. Predominant yrs.

Typical apartment: Type No. Stories

No. Units Age yrs. Condition

Rent Levels: Increasing Stable Declining

Estimated neighborhood apartment vacancy rate %

OVERALL RATING Good Avg Fair Poor

Employment Stability

Adequacy of Utilities

Convenience of Schools

Police and Fire Protection

Recreational Facilities

Property Compatibility

Protection from Detrimental Conditions

General Appearance of Properties

Appeal to Market

Distance Access or Convenience

Public Transportation

Employment Centers

Shopping Facilities

Grammar Schools

Freeway Access

Decreasing Stable Increasing. Rent Controls No Yes (comment on page 4 if  yes)

Describe any incompatible land uses and overall property appeal and maintenance level

Describe any oversupply of units in area by type and rental

Describe any shortage of units in area by type and rental

Describe potential for additional units in area considering land availability, zoning, utilities, etc.

Is population of relevant market area of insufficient size, diversity and financial ability to support subject property and its amenities? If yes, specify.

Describe any probable changes in the economic base of neighborhood which would favorably or adversely affect apartment rentals (e.g. employment centers, zoning)

General comments including either favorable or unfavorable elements not mentioned (e.g. public parks, view, noise, parking congestion)
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Dimensions Area Sq.Ft. or Acres

Zoning (classification, uses and densities permitted)

Present improvements do do not conform to zoning regulations.

Highest and best use: Present use Other (specify)

Public Comm. Individual Street Public Private Ingress and Egress (Adequacy)

Electricity Surface Topography

Gas Storm Sewer View Amenity

Water Curb & Gutter Drainage and Flood Conditions

Sanitary Sewer Sep. Tnk. Sidewalk           Alley

Underground Electricity & Telephone Street Lights Is the property located in a HUD identified Special Flood Hazard Area?

COMMENTS (including any easements or encroachments or any nonconforming use(s) of present improvements)

S
IT

E

FHLMC Form 71B-Rev. 8/77 PAGE 1
This Form was produced on the ACI Development Rapidforms TM system (800) 234-8727

563 River Road

ProValuations Inc. (PVI)

X

X

VerbalX

X

X

comparablesX

X

X

N/AN/AEHS Appraisal Mngt

None

520 Chickasawaba Street, Blytheville, AR 72315N/A

X

N/A

N/AN/AN/A

Block: 904 Lot: 44

0372.01

563 River Road

07646NJBergenNew Milford

563 River Road

Joeseph Dillion

The subject neighborhood is 

close to local transportation and nearby centers for employment. The subject is located within is access to highways on favorable 

location.

The subject neighborhood is close to local transportation and nearby centers for employment. The subject is located within is access to 

highways on favorable location.

No

None noted.

No shortage noted, however, the local market is stable at this time with only 5% vacancy 

rates.

No oversupply noted.

The property appeal is trypical for the subject market area. The has 

typical maintenance & appeal for Perth Amboy

X.50 Miles

X.50 Miles

X.50 Miles

X.50 Miles

X.50 Miles

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

XX10

X

Avg503

3Apt

501000

300350250

5010015

1000850390

X

X

X

X

30

25405

X

X

No easements and/or encroachments noted.

FEMA Map #: 340054, FEMA Map 

Date: 08-28-2019, FEMA Flood Zone: X

Level

Adequate

X

X

X

Asphalt

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

RES A - Agriculture

127,6302.93
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Existing Approx. Year Built Proposed Under Construction Elevator Walk-up No. of Stories Row or Townhouse

No. of Bldgs. No. of Units No. of Rooms No. of Baths Parking Spaces: No. Type

Basic Structural System Exterior Walls Roof Covering

Interior Walls Floors Bath Floor and Walls

Insulation Adequacy Adequacy of Soundproofing

Heating Central Individual Type Fuel Condition

Air Conditioning Central Individual Describe Adequacy and Condition

Elevator(s): Number Automatic Adequacy and Condition

Security Features

Kitchen cabinets, drawers and counter space Adequate Inadequate OVERALL PROPERTY RATING Good Avg. Fair Poor

Range/Oven Fan/Hood Dishwasher Disposal General appearance of property

Refrigerator Washer Dryer Quality of construction (materials and finish)

Hot Water Heater(s) Condition of improvements

Plumbing Fixtures Rooms size and layout

Electrical Service Closets and storage

Recreational Facilities Plumbing-adequacy and condition

Electrical-adequacy and condition

Amenities and parking facilities

Effective Age Yrs. Estimated Remaining Economic Life Yrs. Appeal to Market

COMMENTS: (Special features, functional or physical inadequacies, repairs needed, modernization, etc.)
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LAND SALES (complete ONLY if appropriate for this appraisal) Zoning Area Sales Price Date Price per Sq. Ft. or per Unit

1. $ $ per

2. $ $ per

3. $ $ per

Comments & Reconciliation

Estimated Land Value $
APARTMENT BUILDING(S)-ESTIMATED REPRODUCTION COST NEW

x = sq. ft.  x (Stories)  = sq. ft.   x $ $

x = sq. ft.  x (Stories)  = sq. ft.   x $ $

x = sq. ft.  x (Stories)  = sq. ft.   x $ $

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS $

$

$

. . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST NEW OF IMPROVEMENTS $

LESS DEPRECIATION

DEPRECIATED VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS $

ADD-ESTIMATED LAND VALUE $

INDICATED VALUE BY THE COST APPROACH  (IN FEE SIMPLE) $

IF LEASEHOLD DEDUCT VALUE OF FEE INTEREST  (ATTACH CALCULATIONS) $

INDICATED VALUE BY THE COST APPROACH  (LEASEHOLD) $
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ITEM COMPARABLE No. 1

Address

Proximity to subj.

Rental survey date

Brief

description

of property

improvements

Individual

unit

breakdown

Utilities, furn-
iture and
amenities in-
cluded in rent
Comparison

to subject

including rental

concessions,

if any

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm

COMPARABLE No. 2

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm

COMPARABLE No. 3

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm
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Utilities included in actual rents: Water Gas Heat Electric Air Conditioning

Utilities include in forecasted rents: Water Gas Heat Electric Air Conditioning

Unit Rm Count Sq. Ft. No. ACTUAL RENTS FORECASTED RENTS

No. of Total Area Units Per Unit Total Per Unit Total Per

Units Tot.  BR   b Rooms Per Unit Vacant Unfurnished Furnished Rents Unfurnished Furnished Rents Sq. Ft. or Room

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

TOTAL $ $
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FHLMC Form 71B-Rev. 8/77 PAGE 2
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563 River RoadProValuations Inc. (PVI)

The subject property was observed to be in average 

condition and quality.

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

6010

none

N/A

Adequate

1

X

X

None

Good0

AvgNoneX

AvgGasFWAX

TypicalTypical

Tile and SheetrockVinyl, Tile and HdwdSheetrock

ShinglesFrameSteel

Street01.0311

11920X

As-Is Site Improvements = $50,000 + $2,871,675

1,181,807See Extra Image pages for Cost Approcah

2,921,675127630 SF x $22.50

The subject is agriculture zoning and zoning is allowing multiple uses due to lack OF agriculture lnd uses in Bergen county. 

See imag pages analysis of multiple land sales @ $33/SF.

Sq.Ft.25.2501/31/20231,100,00043,560R-100269 Forest Ave - Paramus - NJ

Sq.Ft.26.1506/15/2023900,00034,412OFF66 S Paramus Road - Paramus - NJ

Sq.Ft.51.6503/31/20232,430,00047,044C66 W Railroad Ave - Tenafly - NJ

3,906,120

3,906,120

2,921,675

984,445

197,362AGE LIFE METHOD - 10/60 =16.7%

1,181,807

INCOME APPROACH NOT UTILIZED

See Attached Addendum -

00000

0

0



ITEM SUBJECT

Address

Proximity to subject

Map code

Lot size

Brief Description of

building

improvements

Quality

Condition

Recreational facilities

Parking

Tenant appeal

Unit

breakdown

Util. paid by owner

Data source

Price

Sale-Listing-Offer

Date of sale

Terms

(Including conditions

of sale and

financing terms)

Gross Annual Income

Gross Ann. Inc. Mult.(1)

Net Annual Income

Expense Percentage (2)

Overall Cap. Rate (3)

Price per unit

Price per room

Price gross bldg. area

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 1

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 2

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 3

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

(1) Sale Price : Gross Annual Income (2) Total Annual Expenses : Total Gross Annual Income (3) Net Annual Income : Price

RECONCILIATION:

INDICATED VALUE BY MARKET APPROACH $
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Complete as many of the following items as possible using data effective at time of sale

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

.

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . .

. . . . . . . .

INCOME

Total Monthly Apartment Forecasted Rents $

Other Monthly Income (Itemize)

$

Total Gross Monthly Forecasted Income $

Total Gross Annual Forecasted Income $

Less Forecasted Vacancy and Collection Loss ( %) $( )

Effective Gross Annual Income $

Less Forecasted Expenses & Replacement Reserves $( )

Net Annual Income from Total Property $

Less Return on and Recapture of Depreciated Value of

Furnishings ($ @ %) $( )

Net Annual Income from Real Property $

Capitalized as follows:

*Real Estate Taxes Actual Est. Tax Rate Per $100 $

Total Assessed Value $

Comments:

. . . . . .

. . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . .

. .

. .

. . . .

. . .

. . .

. . . . . . .

. . . .

. . . . .

. . . .

. . .

. . .

. .

.

EXPENSES ACTUAL FORECASTED

Real Estate Taxes* $ $

Other taxes or licenses

Insurance

Unsubordinated ground rent

Fuel

Gas

Electricity

Water and sewer

Trash removal

Pest control

Maintenance and repairs

Interior and exterior decorating

Cleaning expenses and supplies

Management (Off-site)

Res. Mgr. salary & apartment

Janitor(s) salary & apartment

Miscellaneous

REPLACEMENT RESERVES

Carpeting and drapes

Ranges and refrigerators

Dishwashers and disposals

Individual heating & AC units

TOTAL EXPENSES & REPL. RES. $ $

. . . . . . . . .INDICATED VALUE BY INCOME APPROACH $
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0

0.000.00

00

LOT SIZE = 2.93 AC

N/A

N/A

XN/A

Inspection / Owner

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

1011

1131

NoneNone

GoodLocation

NoneOther

Average

Street

None Noted

Average

Average

Garden Center

1920

01

2.93 AC

New Milford, NJ 07646

563 River Road

0.00

1,590,000.00

1,590,000.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.000.00

0

$565,836/AC

LOT SIZE = 2.81 AC

Arms-Length

06/21/2022

N/A

X1,590,000

CoStar  6076108/Assr Rec

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

1011

None

Inferior

None

Average

Open

None Noted

Average-

Average

Garden Center

1900

01

2.81 AC

NET - GEN

37.53 miles SW

Matawan, NJ 07747

3963 Hwy 516

0.00

210,000.00

420,000.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.000.00

0

$840,000/AC

LOT SIZE = 1.00 AC

Arms-Length

10/12/2022

N/A

X840,000

CoStar  6210718/Assr Rec

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

1011

1131

None

Inferior

None

Average

Open

None Noted

Average

Average

Garden Center

1900

01

1 AC

NET - GEN

37.25 miles SW

Perlin, NJ 08872

3185 Bordentown Ave

0.00

220,000.00

1,100,000.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.000.00

0

$2,244,897/AC

LOT SIZE = 0.49 AC

Arms-Length

10/28/2022

N/A

X1,100,000

CoStar  6242010/Assr Rec

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

2351

None

Similar

None

Average

Open

None Noted

Average

Average

Garden Center

1900

01

0.49 AC

NET - GEN

9.04 miles NW

Wyckoff, NJ 07481

265 Godwin Ave

3,660,000

After review of current and similar comparable closed sales the unadjusted unit prices range from 

$565.836/AC - $3,153,846/AC. therfeore the value utilizing the market appraoch is calculated as follows: 2.93 AC @ 

$1,250,000/AC = $3,662,500. Therefore, the total FMV = $2,930,000  Most weight was placed on comparable sales on #2 & #3 as 

are most simiar in condition, location, and quality. Lastly, the neighbor (575 River Rd, New Milford, NJ 07646) is currently 

considering going under contract for $1,000,000 @ .90 AC = $1,111,111/AC. Such information from recieved by information 

from the neighbor/client.

INCOME APPROACH NOT UTILIZED
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0

NET BASISOWNER OCC

0



. . . . .

. . . .

. . . .

General Comments (including comments on any items rated poor or fair)

CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF APPRAISAL (include required repairs, replacements, painting, termite inspections, etc.):

RECONCILIATION AND VALUE CONCLUSION

Indicated Value by the Cost Approach $

Indicated Value by the Market Approach $

Indicated Value by the Income Approach $

FINAL RECONCILIATION:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statements made in this report are true and I have not knowingly withheld any significant information;

that I have personally inspected subject property, both inside and outside, and have made an exterior inspection of all comparable sales listed herein; that I have

no interest, present or contemplated, in subject property or the participants in the sale; that neither the employment nor compensation to make said appraisal is

contingent upon any value estimate; and, that all contingent and limiting conditions are stated herein. Certification and Statement of Limiting Conditions

(FHLMC Form 439) applies ( On file with client Attached ).

As a result of my investigation and analysis, my estimate of Market Value of the subject property as of is . . . . . . .

$

Date Appraiser

If applicable, complete the following

Date Appraiser

Date Supervising or Review Appraiser

Did Did Not Physically Inspect Property

FOR LENDER'S USE ONLY (completion optional)

Loan Recommended: $ @ %. Term yrs. Principal & Interest $ /mo. $ /annually

Subject to:

Borrower's Cost or Purchase Price $ Appraised Value $ Loan to Appraised Value %

Loan: Per Unit $ Per Room $ Per Sq. Ft. of Building Area $

Gross Annual Forecasted Income $ Gross Annual Income Multiplier Overall Capitalization Rate %

Forecasted Annual Expenses and Replacement Reserves $ ( % of Gross Annual Forecasted Income)

Break-even Point (this loan)  : (Annual Exp. & RR $ +  Annual P&I pymts $ )  :  (Gross Annual Income $ )  = %

(All financing)  : (Annual Exp & RR $ +  Annual P&I pymts. for all financing $ )  :  (Gross Annual Inc. $ )  = %

Borrower's Return on Appraised Equity: (Net Annual Inc. $ (-) Annual P&I pymts $ )  = $ (1)

(Appraised Value $ (-) Loan Amt. $ )  = $ (2)

$ (1)   : $ (2)  = %

Comments or Committee action

FHLMC Form 71B-Rev. 8/77 PAGE 4
This Form was produced on the ACI Development Rapidforms TM system (800) 234-8727

563 River RoadProValuations Inc. (PVI)

NJ42RG00215900

Justin L. Lamicella, sr. SCGREA, CTA

10/10/2024

3,800,000

10/03/2024

All three approaches to value were considered in this report. The cost approach was not utilized for 

reasons stated earlier in this report. The Income Approach is a reflection of a prudent investor's analysis of an income producing 

property; therefore, equal weight was placed on this approach. The income is analyzed in terms of quantity, quality and durability. 

An economic rental was ascertained and well supported from the marketplace. An appropriate allowance for vacancy was 

deducted as were owner incurred expenses. The resulting net income was converted into value by the Capitalization Rate. This 

rate was well-supported in the market. In the report the Income & Sales Approach is significant since facilities such as the subject 

are leased and financed on the open market.

Therefore, I have concluded that the fair market value of the subject property Fee Simple estate, as of October 3, 2024 to be: 

$690,000.

0

3,660,000

3,906,120

None

None all items noted were average the for the current market area.

-4.510.00

N/A

Justin Lamicella



ITEM COMPARABLE No. 4

Address

Proximity to subj.

Rental survey date

Brief

description

of property

improvements

Individual

unit

breakdown

Utilities, furn-
iture and
amenities in-
cluded in rent
Comparison

to subject

including rental

concessions,

if any

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm

COMPARABLE No. 5

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm

COMPARABLE No. 6

No. Units No. Vacant Age yrs

Rm. Count Size Monthly Rent

Tot   BR   b Sq. Ft. $ Rm

S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

A
L

 C
O

M
P

A
R

A
B

L
E

 R
E

N
T

A
L

 D
A

T
A

ITEM SUBJECT

Address

Proximity to subject

Map code

Lot size

Brief Description of

building

improvements

Quality

Condition

Recreational facilities

Parking

Tenant appeal

Unit

breakdown

Util. paid by owner

Data source

Price

Sale-Listing-Offer

Date of sale

Terms

(Including conditions

of sale and

financing terms)

Gross Annual Income

Gross Ann. Inc. Mult.(1)

Net Annual Income

Expense Percentage (2)

Overall Cap. Rate (3)

Price per unit

Price per room

Price gross bldg. area

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 4

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 5

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

COMPARABLE No. 6

No. Units: No. Vac.:

Year Built:

No. of UNIT ROOM COUNT

Units Tot. BR b

$ Unf. F

$ $

$ $

% %

% %

$

$

$ /sq. ft. bldg. area

(1) Sale Price : Gross Annual Income (2) Total Annual Expenses : Total Gross Annual Income (3) Net Annual Income : Price

S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

A
L

 M
A

R
K

E
T

 A
P

P
R

O
A

C
H

Complete as many of the following items as possible using data effective at time of sale

This Form was produced on the ACI Development Rapidforms TM system (800) 234-8727

563 River RoadProValuations Inc. (PVI)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0

0.000.00

00

LOT SIZE = 2.93 AC

N/A

N/A

XN/A

Inspection / Owner

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

1011

1131

NoneNone

GoodLocation

NoneOther

Average

Street

None Noted

Average

Average

Garden Center

1920

01

2.93 AC

New Milford, NJ 07646

563 River Road

0.00

4,100,000.00

4,100,000.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.000.00

0

$3,153,846/AC

LOT SIZE = 1.30 AC

Arms-Length

05/10/2024

N/A

X4,100,000

CoStar  6735999/Assr Rec

Water, Sewer, Ins., CAM

1011

None

Superior

None

Average

Open

None Noted

Average

Average

Garden Center

1900

01

1.30 AC

NET - GEN

20.89 miles SW

Parsippany, NJ 07054

1855 US Hwy 46



SUPPLEMENTAL MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE - SUBJECT PROPERTY

Rental schedule is shown by type of units.  Scheduled rents are actual rentals for an existing property, or projected rents for a proposed or incomplete building.

Economic rents are forecasted rents to indicate the fair market rental the subject units would command if available for rent on the open market.

Unit Rm. Count Sq. Ft. No. SCHEDULED RENTS ECONOMIC RENTS

No. of Total Area Units Per Unit Total Per Unit Total Per

Units Tot.  BR   b Rooms Per Unit Vacant Unfurn. Furn. Rents Unfurn. Furn. Rents Sq. Ft. or Room

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

TOTAL $ $

This Form was produced on the ACI Development Rapidforms TM system (800) 234-8727

563 River RoadProValuations Inc. (PVI)

00000



ADDENDUM

Borrower: Joeseph Dillion File No.: 563 River Road

Property Address: 563 River Road Case No.:

City: New Milford State: NJ Zip: 07646

Lender: N/A

Addendum Page 1 of 1

Zoning classification and description
A Agriculture Use

***THIS REPORT IS UNDER THE EXTROADINARY ASSUMPTION THAT FOLLOWING STATEMET IS TRUE AS WE
HAVE LEFT SEVERAL MESSAGES AND HAVE NOT RECEIEVD AN ANSWER TO DATE: - THE APPRAISER HAS
NOTIFIED THE ZONING OFFICEWHO HAS STATED THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS A LEGAL GARDEN CENTER
(CURRENT USE) AND THEIR RECORDS REFLECT SUCH. HOWEVER, THE APPRAISER ADVISES THE CLIENT THAT
THIS WAS SHARED THROUGH A PHONE CONVERSTAION AND IF THE TOWNSHIP AGENT HAS GIVEN
INACCURATE INFORMATION OR SUCH REGULATIONS CHANGE THE APPRAISER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY AND/OR
RESPONSIBILITY FOR UTILIZATION OF SUCH DISCOVERY. AS SUCH REGULATIONS ARE TYPICAL TO CHANGE
AFTER CHANGES OCCUR FROM NEW MANAGEMENT. AGAIN, THE APPRAISER ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILTY
AND/OR LIABILITY FOR SUCH DATA. FURTHERMORE, THE APPRAISER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE HIS
OPINION IF NECESSARY FROM ANY IN ACURATE DATA GIVEN FROM THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY.***

CONDITION NOTES TO CLIENT: The subject was rated as TYPICAL for the local market area. All major
building components have been adequately maintained and are functionally adequate. The appraiser did not note
any issues structurally within the dwelling.  Therfeore, please read the appraisers disclaimers and use of the
extraodinary assumption carefully listed above & below: The appraiser advises the client that this is an appraisal &
the appraiser is only expert in determining market value as of the effective date of this report free from any
unforeseen issues/damages outside the appraisers expertise. This would include but not limited to environmental
issue such as contamination, structural issues, mold remediation issues and / or water/damage/leaks. The appraiser is
not a qualified expert in any of these areas. Therefore, please consult the proper expertise for opinions in these area
such as, but not limited to a licensed contractor, licensed plumbers, structural engineer and/or engineer,
environmental experts and/or mold experts. The appraiser also advises the client his opinion is free and clear of any
issues outside the appraisers expertise as listed above. If the client receives any expert reports that develop opinions
of any damages / concerns the appraiser accepts "NO LIABILITY" and reserves his right to rev ise his opinion after
such findings. The appraiser advises the client he is not an expert in mold and advises the client to it's own due
diligence for the noted concerns. The appraiser reserves the right to revise his opinion if such expert determines
damage from such findings. The appraiser after review of such expert report reserves the right to amend this report
at that time.

THIS REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH USPAP GUIDELINES AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FIRREA REQUIREMENTS.



File No.

DEFINITION OF MARKET VALUE: The most probable price which a property should bring in a competitive and open market

under all conditions requisite to a fair sale, the buyer and seller, each acting prudently, knowledgeably and assuming the price is not

affected by undue stimulus.  Implicit in this definition is the consummation of a sale as of a specified date and the passing of title from

seller to buyer under conditions whereby: (1) buyer and seller are typically motivated; (2) both parties are well informed or well advised,

and each acting in what he considers his own best interest; (3) a reasonable time is allowed for exposure in the open market; (4) payment

is made in terms of cash in U.S. dollars or in terms of financial arrangements comparable thereto; and (5) the price represents the normal

consideration for the property sold unaffected by special or creative financing or sales concessions* granted by anyone associated with the

sale.

*Adjustments to the comparables must be made for special or creative financing or sales concessions.  No adjustments are necessary for

those costs which are normally paid by sellers as a result of tradition or law in a market area; these costs are readily identifiable since the

seller pays these costs in virtually all sales transactions.  Special or creative financing adjustments can be made to the comparable property

by comparisons to financing terms offered by a third party institutional lender that is not already involved in the property or transaction.  Any

adjustment should not be calculated on a mechanical dollar for dollar cost of the financing or concession but the dollar amount of any

adjustment should approximate the market's reaction to the financing or concessions based on the Appraiser's judgment.

STATEMENT OF LIMITING CONDITIONS AND APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION

CONTINGENT AND LIMITING CONDITIONS: The appraiser's certification that appears in the appraisal report is subject to the

following conditions:

1.  The appraiser will not be responsible for matters of a legal nature that affect either the property being appraised or the title to it.  The

appraiser assumes that the title is good and marketable and, therefore, will not render any opinions about the title.  The property is appraised

on the basis of it being under responsible ownership.

2.  The appraiser has provided a sketch in the appraisal report to show approximate dimensions of the improvements and the sketch is

included only to assist the reader of the report in visualizing the property and understanding the appraiser's determination of its size.

3.  The appraiser has examined the available flood maps that are provided by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (or other data

sources) and has noted in the appraisal report whether the subject site is located in an identified Special Flood Hazard Area.  Because the

appraiser is not a surveyor, he or she makes no guarantees, express or implied, regarding this determination.

4.  The appraiser will not give testimony or appear in court because he or she made an appraisal of the property in question, unless specific

arrangements to do so have been made beforehand.

5.  The appraiser has estimated the value of the land in the cost approach at its highest and best use and the improvements at their

contributory value.  These separate valuations of the land and improvements must not be used in conjunction with any other appraisal and

are invalid if they are so used.

6.  The appraiser has noted in the appraisal report any adverse conditions (such as, needed repairs, depreciation, the presence of hazardous

wastes, toxic substances, etc. ) observed during the inspection of the subject property or that he or she became aware of during the normal

research involved in performing the appraisal.  Unless otherwise stated in the appraisal report, the appraiser has no knowledge of any hidden

or unapparent condit ions of the property or adverse environmental condit ions (including the presence of hazardous wastes, toxic

substances, etc. ) that would make the property more or less valuable, and has assumed that there are no such conditions and makes no

guarantees or warranties, express or implied, regarding the condition of the property.  The appraiser will not be responsible for any such

conditions that do exist or for any engineering or testing that might be required to discover whether such conditions exist.  Because the

appraiser is not an expert in the field of environmental hazards, the appraisal report must not be considered as an environmental assessment

of the property.

7.  The appraiser obtained the information, estimates, and opinions that were expressed in the appraisal report from sources that he or she

considers to be reliable and believes them to be true and correct.  The appraiser does not assume responsibility for the accuracy of such

items that were furnished by other parties.

8.  The appraiser will not disclose the contents of the appraisal report except as provided for in the Uniform Standards of Professional

Appraisal Practice.

9.  The appraiser has based his or her appraisal report and valuation conclusion for an appraisal that is subject to satisfactory completion,

repairs, or alterations on the assumption that completion of the improvements will be performed in a workmanlike manner.

10.  The appraiser must provide his or her prior written consent before the lender/client specified in the appraisal report can distribute the

appraisal report (including conclusions about the property value, the appraiser's identity and professional designations, and references to

any professional appraisal organizations or the firm with which the appraiser is associated ) to anyone other than the borrower; the

mortgagee or its successors and assigns; the mortgage insurer; consultants; professional appraisal organizations; any state or federally

approved financial institution; or any department, agency, or instrumentality of the United States or any state or the District of Columbia;

except that the lender/client may distribute the property description section of the report only to data collection or reporting service(s)

without having to obtain the appraiser's prior written consent.  The appraiser's written consent and approval must also be obtained before

the appraisal can be conveyed by anyone to the public through advertising, public relations, news, sales, or other media.

Freddie Mac Form 439 6-93 Page 1 of 2 Fannie Mae Form 1004B 6-93

563 River Road



File No.

APPRAISERS CERTIFICATION: The Appraiser certifies and agrees that:

1.  I have researched the subject market area and have selected a minimum of three recent sales of properties most similar and proximate
to the subject property for consideration in the sales comparison analysis and have made a dollar adjustment when appropriate to reflect the
market reaction to those items of significant variation.  If a significant item in a comparable property is superior to , or more favorable than,
the subject property, I have made a negative adjustment to reduce the adjusted sales price of the comparable and, if a significant item in a
comparable property is inferior to, or less favorable than the subject property, I have made a positive adjustment to increase the adjusted
sales price of the comparable.

2.  I have taken into consideration the factors that have an impact on value in my development of the estimate of market value in the
appraisal report.  I have not knowingly withheld any significant information from the appraisal report and I believe, to the best of my
knowledge, that all statements and information in the appraisal report are true and correct.

3.  I stated in the appraisal report only my own personal, unbiased, and professional analysis, opinions, and conclusions, which are subject
only to the contingent and limiting conditions specified in this form.

4.  I have no present or prospective interest in the property that is the subject to this report, and I have no present or prospective personal
interest or bias with respect to the participants in the transaction.  I did not base, either partially or completely, my analysis and/or the
estimate of market value in the appraisal report  on the race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin of either the
prospective owners or occupants of the subject property or of the present owners or occupants of the properties in the vicinity of the
subject property.

5.  I have no present or contemplated future interest in the subject property, and neither my current or future employment nor my
compensation for performing this appraisal is contingent on the appraised value of the property.

6.  I was not required to report a predetermined value or direction in value that favors the cause of the client or any related party,
the amount of the value estimate, the attainment of a specific result, or the occurrence of a subsequent event in order to receive my
compensation and/or employment for performing the appraisal.  I did not base the appraisal report on a requested minimum valuation, a
specific valuation, or the need to approve a specific mortgage loan.

7.  I  performed this appraisal in conformity with the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice that were adopted and
promulgated by the Appraisal Standards Board of The Appraisal Foundation and that were in place as of the effective date of this appraisal,
with the exception of the departure provision of those Standards, which does not apply.  I acknowledge that an estimate of a reasonable
time for exposure in the open market is a condition in the definition of market value and the estimate I developed is consistent with the
marketing time noted in the neighborhood section of this report, unless I have otherwise stated in the reconciliation section.

8.  I have personally inspected the interior and exterior areas of the subject property and the exterior of all properties listed as comparables
in the appraisal report.  I further certify that I have noted any apparent or known adverse conditions in the subject improvements, on the
subject site, or on any site within the immediate vicinity of the subject property of which I am aware and have made adjustments for these
adverse conditions in my analysis of the property value to the extent that I had market evidence to support them.  I have also commented
about the effect of the adverse conditions on the marketability of the subject property.

9.  I personally prepared all conclusions and opinions about the real estate that were set forth in the appraisal report.  If I relied on
significant professional assistance from any individual or individuals in the performance of the appraisal or the preparation of the appraisal
report, I have named such individual(s) and disclosed the specific tasks performed by them in the reconciliation section of this appraisal
report.  I certify that any individual so named is qualified to perform the tasks.  I have not authorized anyone to make a change to any item in
the report; therefore, if an unauthorized change is made to the appraisal report, I will take no responsibility for it.

SUPERVISORY APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION: If a  supervisory  appraiser  signed the appraisal report, he or she certifies
and agrees that: I directly supervise the appraiser who prepared the appraisal report, have reviewed the appraisal report, agree with the
statements and conclusions of the appraiser, agree to be bound by the appraiser's certifications numbered 4 through 7 above, and am taking
full responsibility for the appraisal and the appraisal report.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY APPRAISED:

APPRAISER: SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (only if required)

Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:
Date Signed: Date Signed:
State Certification #: State Certification #:
or State License #: or State License #:
State: State:
Expiration Date of Certification or License: Expiration Date of Certification or License:

Did Did Not Inspect Property

Freddie Mac Form 439 6-93 Page 2 of 2 Fannie Mae Form 1004B 6-93

12/31/2023

NJ

42RG00215900

10/10/2024

Justin L. Lamicella, sr. SCGREA, CTA

563 River Road, New Milford, NJ  07646

563 River Road



SUBJECT PROPERTY PHOTO ADDENDUM

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

FRONT VIEW OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

Appraised Date:
Appraised Value: $

REAR VIEW OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

STREET SCENE

N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

3,800,000

October 3, 2024



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

Produced using ACI software, 800.234.8727 www.aciweb.com PHT15

N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

SUBJECT IMAGES



COMPARABLE PROPERTY PHOTO ADDENDUM

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

COMPARABLE SALE #1

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

COMPARABLE SALE #2

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

COMPARABLE SALE #3

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

1,590,000

06/21/2022

Matawan, NJ 07747

3963 Hwy 516

840,000

10/12/2022

Perlin, NJ 08872

3185 Bordentown Ave

1,100,000

10/28/2022

Wyckoff, NJ 07481

265 Godwin Ave



COMPARABLE PROPERTY PHOTO ADDENDUM

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

COMPARABLE SALE #4

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

COMPARABLE SALE #5

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

COMPARABLE SALE #6

Sale Date:
Sale Price: $

N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

4,100,000

05/10/2024

Parsippany, NJ 07054

1855 US Hwy 46



LOCATION MAP

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion



FLOOD MAP

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion



PLAT MAP

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion



AERIAL MAP

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

LAND SALE ANALYTICS



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

M + S Cost Data



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

M + S Cost Data



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

Cost Approach Analysis - Page #1



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A

07646NJNew Milford

563 River Road

563 River RoadJoeseph Dillion

Cost Approach Analysis - Page #2
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Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender: N/A
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